506578811 03/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6625592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEW USN CHICAGO, LLC	02/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADIENZ LIVING CHICAGO, LLC
Street Address:	445 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD
City:	MELVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14921766
Application Number:	29545200
Application Number:	29530968
Application Number:	29529447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (469)340-2189

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4693402060

Email: debbie.lively@fisherbroyles.com, craig.mueller@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: DEBORAH LIVELY, FISHERBROYLES, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 380308

Address Line 4: DUNCANVILLE, TEXAS 75138

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH L. LIVELY	
SIGNATURE:	/deborah I. lively/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=New USN Chicago LLC-DE-Name Change#page1.tif source=New USN Chicago LLC-DE-Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT 506578811 REEL: 055745 FRAME: 0988

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEW USN CHICAGO, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW USN CHICAGO, LLC" TO "RADIENZ

LIVING CHICAGO, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY

OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 6:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

4800526 8100 SR# 20210482063

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

1.00 SUC Secretary of State 5

Authentication: 202543476

Date: 02-18-21

PATENT REEL: 055745 FRAME: 0989

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:38 PM 02/16/2021
FILED 06:38 PM 02/16/2021
SR 20210482063 - File Number 4800526

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited	I Liability Company: New USN C	hicago, LLC
The Certificate o	f Formation of the limited liability	v company is hereby ame
Article First is amer Radienz Living Chi	ided to read as follows: The name of the eago, LLC	Limited Liability Company is
	HEREOF, the undersigned have day of February	
	By:	Authorized Person(s)
		•

PATENT REEL: 055745 FRAME: 0990

DE084 - 05/26/2020 Wetters Ktower Online RECORDED: 03/26/2021